Compact pressure transmitter programme, MBS
9300 gauge version is designed for use in
marine applications e.g. crankcase and
turbocharger filters monitoring as well as
applications within level measurement.
The programme covers 4 – 20 mA and
ratiometric 10-90% of supply output signals,
pressure span from 40 – 400 mbar as well as

Dimensions / Combinations
Table 6: Connections dimensions / combinations
Type code:
Electrical connection A1 A6 A9
EN 175301-803-A, Pg 9 EN 175301-803-A, Pg 11 EN 175301-803-A, Pg 13.5
39
.5
34
3
12
Ø 18,8
Type code:
Pressure connection
DIN 3852-E, M14x1.5 DIN 3852-E, G½ DIN 3852-E, G¼
Recommended torque: 20 – 25 Nm
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.03 AI176386432536en-000801 | 3
Pressure transmitter, type MBS 9300
Electrical connection
Table 7: Electrical connection
Type code A0, A1, A6 and A9
EN 175301-803-A
Ambient temperature -25 °C – 100 °C (ATEX zone 2 = -10 °C – 85 °C)
Enclosure IP65
Materials Glass filled polyamid, PA 6.6
Electrical connection
4-20 mA (2 wire)
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: - supply
Pin 3: Not used
Earth: Connected to transmitter enclosure
Electrical connection
Ratiometric 10-90% supply
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: - common
Pin 3: Output
Earth: Connected to transmitter enclosure
For proper ventilation of atmospheric reference pressure a vented cable is recommended.
Ordering
Type 9300 1 –
Gasket
Pressure range 1 Gasket, FPM
-20 – 20 mbar A  1 2 Gasket, NBR
-30 – 30 mbar A  2
-70 – 70 mbar A  3
  0 – 40 mbar B  1 Pressure connection
  0 – 60 mbar B  2 G  B  0  8 DIN 3852-E-G1/2, gasket DIN 3869-21
  0 – 100 mbar B  3 G  B  0  4 DIN 3852-E-G1/4, gasket DIN 3869-14
  0 – 150 mbar B  4 F  A  0  9 DIN 3852-E-M14 x1.5, gasket DIN 3869-14
  0 – 250 mbar B  5
Electrical connection
Pressure reference A 0 No plug (EN175301-803-A)
Gauge (relative) 1 A 1 Plug Pg 9 (EN 175301-803-A)
A 6 Plug Pg 11 (EN175301-803-A)
Output signal A 9 Plug Pg 13.5 (EN175301-803-A)
4 - 20 mA 1
Ratiometric 10 - 90% of supply 6
Non-standard build-up codes on request. However, minimum order quantities may apply.
Please contact your Danfoss officer for further information.
Pressure transmitter, type MBS 9300
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.03 AI176386432536en-000801 | 4
Certificates, declarations, and approvals
The list contains all certificates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have
some or all of these approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
Some approvals may change over time. You can check the most current status at danfoss.com or contact your local
Danfoss representative if you have any questions.
Table 8: Certificates and declarations
File name Document type Document topic Approval authority
064G9615.06 EU Declaration ATEX/EMCD/RoHS Danfoss
TAA00000W0 Marine - Safety Certificate - DNV GL
ELE-311018XG Marine - Safety Certificate - RINA
08472-D0 BV Marine - Safety Certificate - BV
20-LD1952235-PDA Marine - Safety Certificate - ABS
HTS-ETS 39049-19 Marine - Safety Certificate - LR
CPH 04967-AE006 Marine - Safety Certificate - KR
MRA000001Z Marine - Safety Certificate EU RO Mutual Recognition DNV GL
E311982 Electrical - Safety Certificate - UL
E227388 Explosive - Safety Certificate Hazardous Locations UL
064R9402.00 Manufacturers Declaration PED Danfoss
064R9401.00 Manufacturers Declaration China RoHS Danfoss